
 
 

    



  

2 
 

  



  

3 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Summary 
 

  ......................................................................... 4 

  ..................................................... 7 

 .................................................................... 9 

  ................................................... 10 

 .................................................................. 12 

  .................................................................... 13 

 ................................................................................... 15 

  ................................................................................. 16 

  .................................................................................. 18 

 

  



  

4 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

5 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

°

 

 

 

 

 



  

6 
 

  

 

  

Social landlords 

Hospitals 

EHPAD 

Industries 

Communities 

Administrative sites 

Municipal buildings 

Schools 

Hotels 

Campsites 

Motorway areas 

Marinas 

Football stadium 

Sports hall 

Gymnasiums 

 



  

7 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



  

8 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

° ° °

° ° °

 

 



  

9 
 



  

10 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

11 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

° ° °

° ° °

 



  

12 
 



  

13 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

14 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 



  

15 
 



  

16 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

17 
 

  

° ° °

° ° °

 

 



  

18 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

19 
 

 


